
EASTERN EUROPE AND CENTRAL ASIA CONSTITUENCY MEMBERS 
 

№ Country Delegate Position Contact details 

1 Azerbaijan

 

Soltan Mammadov CCM Vice Chair/ 
Rastropovich-
Vishnevskaya Foundation 

Tel: +994502090613; 
Email: smammadov@ccm.az 

2 Albania 

 

Romeo Zegali Director, European 
Cooperation and Treaties, 
MoH  

Tel: +355 662042676 
Romeo.Zegali@moh.gov.al, 
romeozegali@yahoo.it 

     

3 Armenia 

 

Armen Muradyan  CCM Chair, Minister of 
Health of RA 

Tel.:   +374 10 582 413        
Fax:+374 10 562 783  
 minister@moh.am,  
 

  Elen Galajyan Financial Manager 
The Global Fund PCT, RA 
MoH 

Tel: +(37410) 543651 
e.galajyan@moh.am 

4 Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

 

Aida Kurtović Executive Director/ NGO 
Partnerships in Health 

Tel: +38733627652 
Email: aidamuslic@ 
aph.ba  

5 Belarus 

 

Anna Rusanovich Acting Head/ Department 
of HIV prevention. 
Republican center of 
hygiene, epidemiology and 
public health, Ministry of 
Health 
 

Tel: +375297679883 
Email: annar@list.ru 

6 Bulgaria 

 

Tonka Varleva  
  
 

Secretary of the CCM/ 
Director of the Directorate 
Management of 
Specialized Donor-Funded 
Program 
 

Tel.:  +359 2 9461482     
Mob:+359 885400555 
Fax: +359 2 9461482 
Email: tvarleva@hdp.bg; 
tvarleva@gmail.com 

7 Georgia 

 

Sandra Roelofs CCM Chair  Email: 
admin.ccm@caucasus.net 
S_e_roelofs@yahoo.com  

8 Kosovo 

 

Dr. Xhevat Jakupi Director, Department of 
Microbiology, National 
Institute for Public Health 
of Kosova 

Xhevat.R.Jakupi@rks-gov.net 
 +381 38 550 585 ext.1093 
(mobil) +377 44 174 698 

9 Kyrgyzstan 

 

Sanzharbek Isaev Health Unit at the Prime-
Minister's office/ CCM 
Alternate member 

Email: sanjar_isaev@mail.ru 
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10 Latvia 

 

Dace Viluma Ministry of Health  Tel: +37167876080 
Email: dace.viluma@vm.gov.lv 

11 Macedonia 

 

Ana Filipovska  Secretary General/ CCM 
Secretariat  

Tel: +38923290395 
Email: fipi_ana@yahoo.com 

12 Poland 

 

Anna Marzerc-
Boguslawska  

Director- National AIDS 
Center 

Tel:  
Email: a.marzec@aids.gov.pl 

13 Russia 

 
 

Marina Shegai Secretary of the Group of 
the State Duma of the 
Russian Federation on 
HIV-AIDS and socially 
significant diseases 
 

Tel: +4952583882 
Email: mshegai-rhcf@mail,ru 

  Alexander 
Pankratov 

Russian Health Care 
Foundation (NGO) 
 

Tel: +79060352126 
Email: pankratov-rhcf@mail.ru 

14 Romania 

 

Adrian Streinu-
Cercel 
 
 
Domnica Ioana 
Chiotan 

Ministry of Health, State 
Secretary, former head of 
the Institute of Infectious 
Diseases 
Coordinator of the Dpt for 
Evaluation and 
Monitoring, National 
Institute for Pneumology 

astreinucercel@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 
Tel: +40 722 684 296 
domnicaioana@yahoo.com 

15 Serbia 

 

Ivana Misic Head of Department/ 
Department for Sanitary 
Inspection, Sector for 
public health and sanitary 
inspection, Ministry of 
Health 

Tel: +381648811199 
Email: 
ivana.misic@zdravlje.gov.rs, 
ivanamisic62@gmail.com 

16 Tajikistan 

 

Muratboki 
Beknazarov 

Coordinator/ NCC 
Secretariat  

Tel: +992935143394 
Email: ncc.tajikistan@gmail.com 

17 Turkmenistan 

 

Bahtygul 
Karriyeva 
 

Head of WHO Country 
Office 
 
 

Tel: 99 312 42 52 50, ext 267 
Fax: 99 312 26 27 98 
e-mail :kba@euro.who.int  
 

18 Uzbekistan

 

Abdulla Aripov  Deputy Prime Minister, 
ССМ Chair 

Tel: + 998 71 239 82 88; 

  Anvar Akhmedov   Tel: + 998 71 236 37 90 

19 Ukraine 

 

Volodymyr 
Zhovtyak 

CCM Vice Chair; Head of 
Coordination Council/All 
Ukrainian Network of 
PLWH,  

Tel: +380444677567 
Email: 
vladimir@network.org.ua  

mailto:astreinucercel@yahoo.com
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  Natalya Nizova 
 

Director/Ukrainian Center 
for AIDS Prevention and 
Control  

 

natalya-nizova@rambler.ru, 
a.sereda@network.org.ua 

20 Montenegro 

 

Mišo Pejković  Director / NGO "CAZAS" E mail: misop@t-com.me 
Tel: +382 67 288 400 

21 Kazakhstan 

 

Maksut Kulzhanov Director General, 
Republican Center of 
Health Development, GF 
Alternate 

Tel: +77772277682 
Email: kulzhanov@ksph.kz 

  Saltanat 
Yegeubaeva 

EECA Constituency Focal 
Point 

Tel: +77273378035 
Email: ysalta@ksph.kz, 
ysalta@yahoo.com  

22 Moldova 

 

Viorel Soltan  Director at Center For 
Health Policies and 
Studies 
 

Tel:  
Email: viorel@soltan.md  

  Violeta Teutu Coordinator of the CCM 
Secretariat 

Tel: +373 727 359 
vteutu@gmail.com 
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